Authority to provide information as to historic and future mining activity and whether the property
has been the subject of any compensation claims and to confirm that the property is not
adversely affected.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£190,000.
(One Hundred and Ninety Thousand pounds.)

Valuation (£) and market comments

£135,000.
(One Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand pounds.)In our opinion the subjects would form
suitable mortgage security by a lending institution.

Report author: Kenneth Geals, MRICS

Company name: Walker Fraser Steele

Address: Cadell House
27 Waterloo Street
Glasgow
G2 6BZ

Signed: Electronically Signed:

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

135,000 One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 03/02/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 305702-a8aca396-375a
Surveyor: Kenneth Geals MRICS Date: